
SATURDAY MORNING JAN. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Lucky D. B-Ball Basketball NCAA Florida at Mississi))i (Ole Miss) (L) Paid

(3)   KLTV (6:) News Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Mich./Mich. St. (L) Basketball NCAA Creighton at Xavier (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean S.Rescue Wildlife R. Park Vacation Paid Paid Paid Homes

(5) 137 275 QVC AM Style Saturday Morning Q Showcases leading beauty brands.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Saturday Wake Up Soccer EPL Everton vs Tottenham (L) Skiing USSA Football

(7) 9176 7 KSLS W.Shop RoughC O.House O.House House TestK Feast Martha Cook's Meals

(8)   KGW Voyager WildVet Journey Soccer EPL Everton vs Tottenham (L) Skiing USSA Football

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 7: Market Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Mich./Mich. St. (L) Basketball NCAA Creighton at Xavier (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) Spy Kids 3D: Game Over  (:35) ++ Down to Earth  (:05) Rough Night Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy News Velshi MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN 7:25 Weird Science  +++ Clueless (:40) +++ Stargate (‘94) Kurt Russell. Movie

(13)   KOLB DinoT Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Sewing Quilt Sew Easy 2Stitch

(14)   DISC ChasSun Silver Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN Tangled-Series 2/2 StuckM. StuckM. Andi M. Andi M. Bizaard. Bizaard. Raven's. Raven's.

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order NCIS: New Orleans

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:30) ++ Nanny McPhee Returns  +++ The Smurfs (‘11) Hank Azaria. (:05) ++++ Cars 
(19) 139 247 NATG Port Protection Prison Women Prison Women Prison Nation

(20)   TBS ++ Admission (‘13) Paul Rudd, Tina Fey. +++ The Change-Up Jason Bateman. ++ Bad Teacher 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown Man/Food Man/Food

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 SportsCenter Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN (7:00) NFL Count (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Country Countdown You Live in What? You Live in What?

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. (:35) Rose. (:10) Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Brunch Basics Barefoot Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen Cooking Giada

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. Rental Rental Rooster and Butch

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program 

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman +++ Rio Bravo (‘59) Dean Martin, Ricky Nelson, John Wayne.

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings

(32) 185 312 HALL F.House F.House A Ring by Spring (‘14) Rachel Boston. A Novel Romance (‘15) Amy Acker.

(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Paid Program NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS 1/2 cont'd next

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Making a Model His Secret Family 
(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Underworld: Evolution  ++ Battle Los Angeles (‘11) Aaron Eckhart. Movie

(36)   ANLL The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life The Vet Life

(37) 205 360 FNC Forbes Cash In America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Final Appeal Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Mansions Mansions Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Paid Whack Whack OpenRd Access Hollywood Paid NFLToday Football NFL

(3)   KLTV Man Man Paid ++ A Knight's Tale (‘01) Mark Addy, Heath Ledger. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY 12: Homes World of X Games 30 for 30 J. Brown Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC IT Cosmetics High-)erformance color cosmetics. Calista Hair Care Josie Maran

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Football (:35) Football NFL NFC Divisional T.B.A. vs Philadel)hia (L) News Wheel

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Antiques Rd. British Baking Globe Trekker Places Grown Oregon Still

(8)   KGW Football (:35) Football NFL NFC Divisional T.B.A. vs Philadel)hia (L) News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Paid Goldberg Dr. Pol Paid To Be Announced Mike&M. Mike&M.

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:50) Shut In  (:20) Resident Evil: The Final Chapter (:10) ++++ Almost Famous 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live All in Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (12:45) +++ The Best of Times ++ Dark Blue (‘02) Kurt Russell. +++ Escape From L.A. 
(13)   KOLB Cook's TestK Chef's Martha Motor. Woodwri. W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Underc. Underc. Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie StuckM. StuckM. Andi M. Andi M.

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans +++ American Gangster (‘07) Russell Crowe, Denzel Washington. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:05) ++++ Cars  (:40) ++ Cars 2 (‘11) Larry the Cable Guy. (:10) ++ Hercules 
(19) 139 247 NATG Maximum Security Russia's Prisons Toughest Prisons Vanished Alcatraz D-Day Sacrifice

(20)   TBS (12:00) Bad Teacher  Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

(21) 196 277 TRAV Man/Food Man/Food Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Basketb. NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball H.S. (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Smerconish The Axe Files CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC You Live in What? You Live in What? Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Kids Baking Cakes Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Live PD Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC ++ Hard to Kill (‘90) Steven Seagal. +++ True Lies (‘94) Arnold Schwarzenegger, Jamie Lee Curtis.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL The Art of Us (‘17) Taylor Cole. My Favorite Wedding Maggie Lawson. Love on the Side...

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS Pt. 2 of 2 NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: His Secret F... Sleepwalking in Suburbia Lucie Guest. Fatherly Obsession Molly McCook.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:30) ++ Repo Men (‘10) Jude Law. ++++ Dredd (‘12) Karl Urban. The Lone Ranger 
(36)   ANLL The Vet Life The Vet Life Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ America's News HQ Report Saturday Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

SUNDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Football Basketball NCAA N.West./Ind. (L) Local Whack Whack News News

(3)   KLTV PreGame Football NFL NFC Divisional T.B.A. vs Minnesota (L) The O.T. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Cycling Minute Hollywd. Made Rizzoli & Isles Paid Nwest News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Electronics Today Get Fit With Kerstin

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Figure Skating ISU U.S. Cham)ionshi) Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Nova Rail Adventures John Lewis: Get The March

(8)   KGW Figure Skating ISU U.S. Cham)ionshi) Paid Paid Getaways Paid News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU PreGame Football NFL NFC Divisional T.B.A. vs Minnesota (L) The O.T. Paid Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:30) Rules of Engagement  (:40) +++ Saving Private Ryan (‘98) Matt Damon, Tom Hanks. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Kasie DC

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:40) +++ Escape From L.A.  (:25) ++ Swing Vote (‘08) Kevin Costner. Movie

(13)   KOLB TonyBen Billy Joel FocusEu. News Contrary W.Week Insight News.

(14)   DISC Gold Rush Tesla's Death Ray Tesla's Death Ray Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier

(15) 172 291 DISN Underc. Underc. Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie StuckM. StuckM. Andi M. Andi M.

(16)   TNT Night at the Museum: Secret of the T... :15 Percy Jackson & the Olympians: The Lightn... Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:35) ++ Cars 2 Larry the Cable Guy. (:05) ++ Hercules (‘97) Tate Donovan. (:10) ++++ Up 
(19) 139 247 NATG Hitler's Final Days Nazi Underworld Bush on 9/ 11

(20)   TBS ++ Divergent (‘14) Kate Winslet, Shailene Woodley. +++ The Hunger Games 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (12:00) Basket. NCAA Tennis Classics ITF 2017 Australian O)en Tennis ITF Australian O)en (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN Poker World Series Poker World Series SportsCenter SportsCenter NFL PrimeTime (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Flipping RVs Flipping RVs FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba

(27) 110 231 FOOD Bakers vs. Fakers WorstCooks Iron Chef Show. Iron Chef Show. Iron Chef: Behind

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (12:30) ++ G.I. Jane (‘97) Demi Moore. ++ Mr. and Mrs. Smith (‘05) Brad Pitt.

(31)   TLC My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life

(32) 185 312 HALL Unleashing Mr. Darcy Ryan Paevey. Love on the Slopes Katrina Bowden. Falling for Verm...

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Who Killed Jo... Flight 192 (‘16) Dina Meyer. His Double Life Emmanuelle Vaugier.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:00) ++ The Lone Ranger  ++ Pirates of the Caribbean: On Stranger Tides 
(36)   ANLL Lone Star Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show News HQ FOX Report OBJECTified

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Final Appeal

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Forged in Fire

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

SUNDAY EVENING JAN. 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Wisdom of Crowd NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secretary

(3)   KLTV Feud Feud Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Simps. BobBurg. Fam.Guy Last Man 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Paid Home Videos Home Videos Shark Tank Shark Tank

(5) 137 275 QVC Electronics Today Susan Graver Style AeroPilates Home Electronics Today Susan Graver Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Mark Few Dateline NBC Ride Along (‘14) Kevin Hart, Ice Cube.

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Finding Your Roots Masterpiece Masterpiece Classic Bletchley Circle

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Dateline NBC Ride Along (‘14) Kevin Hart, Ice Cube.

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Goldberg 2½Men Modern Simps. Simps. BobBurg. Fam.Guy Last Man News LivDream

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:30) +++ Cast Away (‘00) Tom Hanks. American Gods Gods (:55) American Gods (:45) Gods

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Dateline Lockup Lockup Lockup Lockup

(12)  514 STZEN (5:25) Overboard  (:20) ++ The Ugly Truth Katherine Heigl. +++ Flashdance Movie

(13)   KOLB Art Beat Oregon Penelope Keith Masterpiece Masterpiece Classic

(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska: The Last Frontier Exposed Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier

(15) 172 291 DISN Bizaard. Bizaard. Cloud 9 (‘14) Dove Cameron. StuckM. StuckM. Andi M. Andi M. Underc.

(16)   TNT (5:45) Percy Jackson: Sea of Monsters  ++ Ant-Man (‘15) Michael Douglas, Paul Rudd. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball King Hill King Hill BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:10) ++++ Up  (:20) +++ Ratatouille (‘07) Brad Garrett. (:55) +++ Brave 
(19) 139 247 NATG Air Force One Brothers in War StarTalk Air Force One Brothers in War

(20)   TBS 4: The Hunger Ga... ++++ The Hunger Games: Catching Fire Jennifer Lawrence. The Hunger Ga...

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise SturgisEatDrink

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (4:00) Tennis ITF Australian O)en Men's and Women's First Round Site: Melbourne Park (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NBA Portland vs Minnesota (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Films Anthony Bourdain CNN Films

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Iron Chef Show. Guy's Game Guy's Game WorstCooks Beat Flay Beat Flay

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC Breaking Bad (:05) Breaking Bad (:10) Breaking Bad (:20) Breaking Bad BreakBad

(31)   TLC SisterWivesMore (:05) S.WivesMore Sister Wives (:05) SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Falling for Ve... Frozen in Love (‘18) Rachael Leigh Cook. Love on Ice (‘17) Julie Berman.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Who Killed My Husband?  I Am Elizabeth Smart (‘17) Alana Boden. Mommy's Little ...
(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur.

(36)   ANLL North Woods Law NWL: N.Hampshire North Woods Law NWL: N.Hampshire Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Fox News Sunday OBJECTified Next Revolution FOX Report

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Final Appeal Snapped: Killer To Be Announced

(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire To Be Announced 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bahamas Bahamas IslndLif IslndLif

SATURDAY EVENING JAN. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (5:00) Football NFL AFC Divisional (L) News Whack Paid Paid Elementary

(3)   KLTV +++ Once Upon a Time in Mexico The Four: Battle for Stardom 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight ++ Flushed Away (‘06) Hugh Jackman. 20/20

(5) 137 275 QVC HairUWear IT Cosmetics Shawn's Beauty Secrets

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy Blue Bloods WGrace Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ Sorry, Wrong Number Stampede

(8)   KGW News Naturally Champ Give WGrace Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men BigBang 2½Men BigBang The Four: Battle for Stardom News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) +++ Payback (‘99) Mel Gibson. +++ Saving Private Ryan (‘98) Tom Hanks. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The 11th Hour Dateline NBC Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (:15) +++ The Thing (‘82) Kurt Russell. (:05) +++ Overboard (‘87) Goldie Hawn. Spartacus: Blood

(13)   KOLB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker 800 Words Witness Witness

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid MythBusters MythBusters

(15) 172 291 DISN Bizaard. Bizaard. +++ Tangled Mandy Moore. (:40) Tangled-Series (:35) +++ Tangled 
(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ The Expendables 3  +++ Olympus Has Fallen Gerard Butler. :15 Now You See...

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Clevela. Fam.Guy RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy DB Super

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:10) ++ Hercules  (:15) ++++ Up (‘09) Edward Asner. (:25) +++ Ratatouille 
(19) 139 247 NATG D-Day Sacrifice War Generals D-Day Sacrifice Alcatraz: Hell Surviving Alcatraz

(20)   TBS Brooklyn Brooklyn BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA SD St./Boi. St. (L) SportsCenter Basketb. Football

(23) 140 206 ESLN 5: Basket. ESPN E:60 SportsCenter NFL PrimeTime (L) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain

(25) 167 326 GAC Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD (5:) Game Guy's Game Diners Diners, Drive-Ins Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD (L)

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC Breaking Bad (:10) Breaking Bad (:15) Breaking Bad (:25) Breaking Bad BreakBad

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes To Be Announced Say Yes-Dress Hayley Ever After Say Yes-Dress

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Love on the Si... Love on the Slopes Katrina Bowden. Frozen in Love (P) Rachael Leigh Cook.

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS Falling Water

(34) 108 252 LIFE You Killed My Mother Ashley Jones. Deadly Delusion (‘18) Haylie Duff. (:05) Web Cam Girls 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:00) ++ The Lone Ranger Johnny De)). ++ Pirates of the Caribbean: On Stranger Tides 
(36)   ANLL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parole (SP) The Vet Life

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show

(97)  251 OXY Snapped (SP) Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Mysteries & Scan Mysteries & Scan

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Renovation

SUNDAY MORNING JAN. 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Football NFL AFC Divisional T.B.A. vs Pittsburgh (L)

(3)   KLTV (7:00) Good Day G. Feet Paid Paid Paid Dog Challenge Paid Paid

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Program Tapping In Spaces America

(5) 137 275 QVC Sundays With Carolyn and Dan Great ideas for your home. Electronics Today Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Hockey NHL Detroit vs Chicago (L) Snowboard USSA

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Cat/ Hat George Biz Kid$ Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Sunday Today TBA Hockey NHL Detroit vs Chicago (L) Snowboard USSA

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Mike&M. 2½Men

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:50) ++++ WALL-E (‘08) Ben Burtt. +++ Ghostbusters Melissa McCarthy. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (:05) +++ Overboard (‘87) Goldie Hawn. The Man From Snowy River (:50) +++ The Thing 
(13)   KOLB DinoT B.Build Steves' Travels Nature Aurora: Fire in the Tony Bennett

(14)   DISC Fishing Sportsmn Murder Isle Murder Isle Gold Rush Gold Rush

(15) 172 291 DISN Transyl Tangled StuckM. StuckM. Andi M. Andi M. Bizaard. Bizaard. Raven's. Raven's.

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE ++++ Gnomeo and Juliet  ++++ Cars (‘06) Owen Wilson. Cars 2 
(19) 139 247 NATG (6:00) Inside WWII Hitler's USA Attack G.I. Death Camp Nazi Scrapbooks Nazi Weapons

(20)   TBS Queens Queens Friends Friends Friends Friends Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 SportsCenter SportsCenter Basketball NCAA Ten./S.C. (L) Basketb. NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN (7:00) NFL Countdown (L) Gymnastics NCAA LSU/Fla. ESPN Poker World Series

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Country Countdown Flipping RVs Flipping RVs Flipping RVs

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Southern Cooking Southern Southern Southern Southern Giada Pioneer Guy's R. Cooking

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Undercover High

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program 

(30)  254 AMC MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH G.I. Jane 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Dr. Pimple Popper

(32) 185 312 HALL F.House F.House The Sweeter Side of Life  All Yours (‘16) Nicollette Sheridan.

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Damnation Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Married1stSight Jamie Jamie Who Killed JonB...

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++++ Dredd (‘12) Karl Urban. ++ Repo Men (‘10) Jude Law. The Lone Ranger 
(36)   ANLL Rugged Justice Wildlife Troop Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST (7:00) TBA To Be Announced Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S.

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

MONDAY EVENING JAN. 15 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke KevinCan ManPlan Donuts 9JKL Scorpion

(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud The Gifted The Gifted (SF) 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC Kristofer Beauty Inspired Style LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Wall Better Late The Brave

(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Grown SPS Now Antiques Rd. Independent Lens Northw.

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Wall Better Late The Brave

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang The Gifted The Gifted (SF) News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:25 Crouching Tiger, Hidd... (:25) Underworld: Blood Wars ++ Ultraviolet Nick Chinlund. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN Lonesom. (:45) +++ King Kong (‘76) Jessica Lange. +++ Deep Impact (‘98) Elijah Wood.

(13)   KOLB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. An Oregon Experience Ind. Lens

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Memphis (P)

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Jessie Raven's. Andi M. Andi Mack Underc. Bizaard. Bunk'd Jessie

(16)   TNT (5:00) Basket. NBA G.S./Cle. (L) Basketball NBA Houston vs L.A. Cli))ers (L) Inside the NBA

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE 4: Mulan  +++ Brave (‘12) Kelly Macdonald. +++ Finding Nemo (‘03) Albert Brooks.

(19) 139 247 NATG Command (P) Chain of Command My Fighting Sea. Chain of Command Chain of Command

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Man/Food Man/Food GiantUSA Booze Traveler

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Tennis ITF Australian O)en Men's and Women's First Round Site: Melbourne Park Melbourne, Australia (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA Kan./W.Va. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo (L) CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Kids Baking Kids Baking Kids Baking Kids Baking Cakes Cakes

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention Undercover High

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) ++ Kill Bill: Vol. 2 Uma Thurman. +++ Demolition Man (‘93) Sylvester Stallone. Dredd 
(31)   TLC (5:00) My 600-lb Life Boy No Brain Legs Stop Growing Baby Head Grow Dr. Pimple Popper

(32) 185 312 HALL F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House Middle Middle Middle Middle

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Chicago P.D. WWE Monday Night Raw

(34) 108 252 LIFE (5:00) ++ Eat Pray Love Julia Roberts. +++ The Holiday (‘06) Kate Winslet, Cameron Diaz.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ Ghost Rider (‘07) Nicolas Cage. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur.

(36)   ANLL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers Pawn Pawn

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt H.Hunt Home Town H.Hunt House

TUESDAY EVENING JAN. 16 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS NCIS: New Orleans Bull

(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Lethal Weapon LA/Vegas The Mick 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Middle The Boat Black-ish Mayor Saves the World

(5) 137 275 QVC White Sale FITNATION MyPillow The Find

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel Game of Games This Is Us Chicago Med

(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Finding Your Roots Amer. Experience Frontline The March

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. Game of Games This Is Us Chicago Med

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Lethal Weapon LA/Vegas The Mick News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:05) +++ Hook  ++ G-Force (‘09) Bill Nighy. ++ Legally Blonde :40 Shaft 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:25 Star Trek: I... (:10) +++ District 9 (‘09) Sharlto Co)ley. (:05) +++ Law Abiding Citizen 
(13)   KOLB House Business PBS NewsHour Penelope Keith Amer. Experience Frontline

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners Moonshiners Tesla's Death Ray

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven's. Underc. StuckM. Bizaard. Bizaard. Bunk'd Jessie

(16)   TNT Bones Bones +++ Transformers (‘07) Megan Fox, Shia LaBeouf.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) +++ Finding Nemo Albert Brooks. The Fosters ++++ The Lion King 
(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Titanic:20 Years Chicago Mob Philly Mob

(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Tennis ITF Australian O)en Men's and Women's Second Round Site: Melbourne Park (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA Ken./S.C. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo (L) CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Teachers Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention Undercover High

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit Shark Tank Shark Tank The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Demolition Man  ++ Above the Law (‘88) Steven Seagal. ++ Under Siege 
(31)   TLC My Big Life 1/2 My Big Life 2/2 My Big Fat Fabulous Life (:05) I Am Jazz

(32) 185 312 HALL F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House Middle Middle Middle Middle

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE Super Smackdown Chrisley Chrisley

(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Married1stSight Married Married Married1stSight This Time (P)

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Spider-Man 3 (‘07) Kirsten Dunst, Tobey Maguire. ++ Twister (‘96) Bill Paxton, Helen Hunt.

(36)   ANLL River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters To Be Announced

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire (:05) Forged in Fire Enhanced e)isodes of 'Forged in Fire.'

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Restored H.Hunt
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